SHAKE ME RADIANCE BODY LOTION (US20211)

Shake, glow, go - A dual phase lotion for a flawless radiance.

A Water (Aqua)
Glycerin
AQUAXYL™ (Xylitylglucoside, Anhydroxylitol, Xylitol) Seppic
Sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate

B MONTANOV™ 202 (Arachidyl Alcohol, Behenyl Alcohol, Arachidyl Seppic

Glucoside)
EMOGREEN™ L19 (C15-19 Alkane) Seppic
DUB LAHE (Hexyl Laurate) Stearinerie Dubois

C  Sodium Chloride

D  Dihydroxyacetone EMD
Water (Aqua)

E  Fragrance Symrise
TALADVANCE™ (Glycerin, Aqua/Water, Centella Asiatica Leaf Seppic
Extract)

F  Sol. 30% Citric acid

Aspect: Two phases top white bottom clear / Off white fluid when it mixed
pH: 4.6 / VISCOSITIES: 1M at RT: Water think

Recovery at RT (after 1M at 45°C): Water thin

STABILITY: Passed 3 month at RT & 45°C, 3 F/T cycles @-5°C/+40°C

FORMULATION ADVICES: Laboratory scale - 300g batch

51.29%
2.00%
3.00%
1.00%

1.00%

10.007%
5.00%

1.00%

8.00%
15.00%

0.30%
2.00%

0.41%

Combine phase A and phase B separately and then heat to 85C. Combine phase A and B together and homogenize at 4000 rpm for 4
minutes. Cooldown the batch to 55°C and add phase C and premixed phase D. At 40°C, add phase E one by one. Mix to the ambient

temperature and add with phase F to pH 4.2 - 4.8.

All information contained herein is intended merely to demonstrate the utility of Sepp\c products, and should not be construed as granting

license to practice any compositions or methods covered by a patent or a patent application or efficacy or tolerance. All information

SePPIC contained in this specific technical documentation is believed to be accurate and has been set up by Seppic according to its own described
methods and processes. Seppic however does not assume any liability or risks involved in the use of its products for the preparation and the

assessmem of the hereinabove formulation since the condition of use are beyond its control. Seppic customer must insure that the

duplication of the hereinabove formulation is not infringing any intellectual property rights and that it complies with any regulatory status.

Formula only for demonstration purposes.Seppic has not tested efficacy, toxicology and safety of this formulation if not mention

HIGHLIGHT:

MONTANOV™ 202 helps to emulsify
the oily phase while making easier
and quicker the separation of the
two phases.

EMOGREEN™ L19 & DUB LAHE is a
duo of emollients giving a fresh and
gliding application with a soft
after-feel while providing
moisturization benefits.

AQUAXYL™ & TALADVANCE™ is a
combination of active ingredients
which moisturizes and brings
radiance to the skin.

Shake bottle upside down before use
for an even tan. Use on body.

Biphasic

NATURALITY
PROFILE
according to
1SO 16128 norm

BI-PHASE SELF-TANNER

SHORT & LONG-TERM
MOISTURIZATION

HEALTHY GLOW



