SHAKE ME RADIANCE BODY LOTION (US20211)

Shake, glow, go - A dual phase lotion for a flawless radiance.

Α	Water (Aqua)		51.29%
	Glycerin		2.00%
	AQUAXYL [™] (Xylitylglucoside, Anhydroxylitol, Xylitol)	Seppic	3.00%
	Sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate		1.00%
В	MONTANOV [™] 202 (Arachidyl Alcohol, Behenyl Alcohol, Arachidyl Glucoside)	Seppic	1.00%
	EMOGREEN™ L19 (C15-19 Alkane)	Seppic	10.00%
	DUB LAHE (Hexyl Laurate)	Stearinerie Dubois	5.00%
С	Sodium Chloride		1.00%
D	Dihydroxyacetone	EMD	8.00%
	Water (Aqua)		15.00%
Е	Fragrance	Symrise	0.30%
	TALADVANCE™ (Glycerin, Aqua/Water, Centella Asiatica Leaf Extract)	Seppic	2.00%

F Sol. 30% Citric acid

Aspect: Two phases top white bottom clear / Off white fluid when it mixed pH: 4.6 / VISCOSITIES: IM at RT: Water think Recovery at RT (after 1M at 45'C): Water thin STABILITY: Passed 3 month at RT & 45'C, 3 F/T cycles @-5'C/+40'C

FORMULATION ADVICES: Laboratory scale - 300g batch

Combine phase A and phase B separately and then heat to 85C. Combine phase A and B together and homogenize at 4000 rpm for 4 minutes. Cooldown the batch to 55°C and add phase C and premixed phase D. At 40°C, add phase E one by one. Mix to the ambient temperature and add with phase F to pH 4.2 - 4.8.



All information contained herein is intended merely to demonstrate the utility of Seppic products, and should not be construed as granting license to practice any compositions or methods covered by a patent or a patent application or efficacy or tolerance. All information contained in this specific technical documentation is believed to be accurate and has been set up by Seppic according to its own described methods and processes. Seppic however does not assume any liability or risks involved in the use of its products for the preparation and the assessment of the hereinabove formulation since the condition of use are beyond its control. Seppic customer must insure that the duplication of the hereinabove formulation is not infringing any intellectual property rights and that it complies with any regulatory status. Formula only for demonstration purposes. Seppic has not tested efficacy, toxicology and safety of this formulation in fort metrion.

0 41%

HIGHLIGHT:

MONTANOV[™] 202 helps to emulsify the oily phase while making easier and quicker the separation of the two phases.

EMOGREEN[™] L19 & DUB LAHE is a

duo of emollients giving a fresh and gliding application with a soft after-feel while providing moisturization benefits.

AQUAXYL[™] & TALADVANCE[™] is a

combination of active ingredients which moisturizes and brings radiance to the skin.

Shake bottle upside down before use for an even tan. Use on body.



BI-PHASE SELF-TANNER

SHORT & LONG-TERM MOISTURIZATION

HEALTHY GLOW